
Organiser: Under The Auspices:

Filothei Sports Club

Results Municipal Stadium of Filothei "Stelios Kiriakidis"

Triple Jump Women gala Final Start time : 16:30

Records Perf Wind Competitor Yob Nat Venue Date
world 15.74 Yulimar ROJAS 1995 VEN Štark Arena, Beograd (SRB) (i) 20.03.2022
Area - Europe 15.50 +0.9 Inessa KRAVETS 1966 UKR Ullevi Stadium, Göteborg (SWE) 10.08.1995
World Leading 2025 14.93 Leyanis PÉREZ HERNÁNDEZ 2002 CUB Sports Training Center, Nanjing (CHN) (i) 22.3.2025
National Record (GRE) 15.32 Chryxopygi DEVENTZI 1976 GRE OAKA Athens (GRE) 21.08.2004

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Wind Notes

1 Ilona Masson MASSON 2001-08-31 BEL / BELGIUM 14.31 +5.6 PB (13.98)

2 Elena Andreea Talos TALOS 1995-02-24 ROU / ROMANIA 14.19 +1.6 SB

3 Olha Korsun KORSUN 1996-11-11 UKR / UKRAINE 14.06 +3.4

4 Oxana Koreneva KORENEVA 1992-09-29 GRE / GREECE 13.99 +2.7

5 Kira Wittmann WITTMANN 2000-07-13 GER / GERMANY 13.85 +2.2

6 Dovilė Kilty KILTY 1993-07-14 LTU / LITHUANIA 13.83 +5.0

7 Anastasia Vokotopoulou VOKOTOPOULOU 2004-02-05 GRE / GREECE 12.73 +1.0

8 Eleni Nektaria Mama MAMA 2007-05-21 GRE / GREECE 12.50 -0.8

Gizem Akgöz AKGÖZ 2001-01-05 TUR / TÜRKIYE NM

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Wind Attemps Notes

1 Ilona Masson MASSON 2001-08-31 BEL / BELGIUM 14.31 +5.6 13.84 / -1.6 14.31 / +5.6 13.84 / +0.7 13.98 / +0.8 x / +1.2 13.91 / +0.7

2 Elena Andreea Talos TALOS 1995-02-24 ROU / ROMANIA 14.19 +1.6 14.05 / +3.1 13.81 / +1.8 13.75 / +0.2 x / +3.1 13.98 / -0.5 14.19 / +1.6

3 Olha Korsun KORSUN 1996-11-11 UKR / UKRAINE 14.06 +3.4 14.06 / +3.4 13.90 / +2.4 x / +4.8 x / +3.7 x / +0.8 13.43 / +2.7

4 Oxana Koreneva KORENEVA 1992-09-29 GRE / GREECE 13.99 +2.7 13.56 / +0.3 13.99 / +2.7 13.80 / +2.3 x / +1.7 13.86 / +1.8 x / +1.7

5 Kira Wittmann WITTMANN 2000-07-13 GER / GERMANY 13.85 +2.2 x / +0.2 13.80 / +4.1 13.67 / -2.6 13.85 / +2.2 13.66 / -1.1 13.40 / +1.9

6 Dovilė Kilty KILTY 1993-07-14 LTU / LITHUANIA 13.83 +5.0 x / +1.0 13.83 / +5.0 x / +3.0 x / -0.7 x / +0.7 x / +2.4

7 Anastasia Vokotopoulou VOKOTOPOULOU 2004-02-05 GRE / GREECE 12.73 +1.0 12.43 / +2.0 12.62 / +2.6 x / +1.4 12.73 / +1.0 12.29 / -2.0 12.69 / +2.9

8 Eleni Nektaria Mama MAMA 2007-05-21 GRE / GREECE 12.50 -0.8 12.50 / -0.8 x / +3.5 11.58 / +2.3 x / +1.9 x / +1.0 r

Gizem Akgöz AKGÖZ 2001-01-05 TUR / TÜRKIYE NM x / +3.9 x / +3.5 x / +3.3

TEMPERATURE :  35° HUMIDITY : CONDITIONS :

Filothei (GRE) - Tue, 10 June 2025

Legend :

- :Pass    NM :No Measured      o :Clearance      x :Failure       PB :Personal Best       SB :Season Best     NR :National record      

 WR :World record  AR :Area Record   WL :World Lead    MR :Meeting Record     Nat :Nationality      HPL: Heat place



Organiser: Under The Auspices:

Filothei Sports Club

Results Municipal Stadium of Filothei "Stelios Kiriakidis"

Pole Vault Women gala Final Start time : 17:15

Records Perf Competitor Yob Nat Venue Date
world 5.06 Elena ISINBAEVA 1982 RUS Zürich (Letzigrund) 28.08.2009
Area - Europe 5.06 Elena ISINBAEVA 1982 RUS Zürich (Letzigrund) 28.08.2009
World Leading 2025 4.91 Amanda MOLL 2005 USA Fall Creek Pavilion, Indianapolis, IN (USA) (i)28.02.2025
Meeting Record 4.86 Ekaterini STEFANIDI 1990 GRE Filothei (GRE) 08.06.2016
National Record (GRE) 4.91 Ekaterini STEFANIDI 1990 GRE London (GBR) 06.08.2017

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Notes

1 Ariádni Adamopoúlou ADAMOPOÚLOU 2000-12-19 GRE / GREECE 4.30

2 Kitty Augusta Friele Faye FAYE 2002-08-17 NOR / NORWAY 4.30

3 Anastasia Boumpoulidi BOUMPOULIDI 2008-05-20 GRE / GREECE 4.30 PB

3 Elina Lampela LAMPELA 1998-02-18 FIN / FINLAND 4.30

5 Hanga Klekner KLEKNER 1999-09-24 HUN / HUNGARY 4.30

6 Demet Parlak PARLAK 1996-07-26 TUR / TÜRKIYE 4.05 =SB

6 Anastasia Retsa RETSA 2003-11-07 GRE / GREECE 4.05

8 Myrto Kassotaki KASSOTAKI 1999-11-26 GRE / GREECE 3.90

Milena Postika POSTIKA 2002-05-29 GRE / GREECE NM

Iana Gladiichuk GLADIICHUK 1993-05-21 UKR / UKRAINE NM

Alina-Amalia Florou-Dimitriadou FLOROU-DIMITRIADOU 2004-11-17 GRE / GREECE DNS

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Attemps Notes

1 Ariádni Adamopoúlou ADAMOPOÚLOU 2000-12-19 GRE / GREECE 4.30 3.70 / - 3.90 / - 4.05 / - 4.20 / o 4.30 / o 4.38 / xxx

2 Kitty Augusta Friele Faye FAYE 2002-08-17 NOR / NORWAY 4.30 3.70 / - 3.90 / - 4.05 / - 4.20 / xo 4.30 / o 4.38 / - 4.45 / xxx

3 Anastasia Boumpoulidi BOUMPOULIDI 2008-05-20 GRE / GREECE 4.30 PB 3.70 / - 3.90 / xxo 4.05 / o 4.20 / o 4.30 / o 4.38 / xxx

3 Elina Lampela LAMPELA 1998-02-18 FIN / FINLAND 4.30 3.70 / - 3.90 / - 4.05 / xo 4.20 / xo 4.30 / o 4.38 / xxx

5 Hanga Klekner KLEKNER 1999-09-24 HUN / HUNGARY 4.30 3.70 / - 3.90 / - 4.05 / - 4.20 / xo 4.30 / xxo 4.38 / xxx

6 Demet Parlak PARLAK 1996-07-26 TUR / TÜRKIYE 4.05 =SB 3.70 / - 3.90 / o 4.05 / xo 4.20 / xxx

6 Anastasia Retsa RETSA 2003-11-07 GRE / GREECE 4.05 3.70 / - 3.90 / o 4.05 / xo 4.20 / xxx

8 Myrto Kassotaki KASSOTAKI 1999-11-26 GRE / GREECE 3.90 3.70 / o 3.90 / xo 4.05 / xxx

Milena Postika POSTIKA 2002-05-29 GRE / GREECE NM 3.70 / xxx

Iana Gladiichuk GLADIICHUK 1993-05-21 UKR / UKRAINE NM 3.70 / - 3.90 / - 4.05 / xxx

Alina-Amalia Florou-Dimitriadou FLOROU-DIMITRIADOU 2004-11-17 GRE / GREECE DNS

TEMPERATURE :  35° HUMIDITY : CONDITIONS :

Filothei (GRE) - Tue, 10 June 2025

Legend :

- :Pass    NM :No Measured      o :Clearance      x :Failure       PB :Personal Best       SB :Season Best     NR :National record      

 WR :World record  AR :Area Record   WL :World Lead    MR :Meeting Record     Nat :Nationality      HPL: Heat place



Organiser: Under The Auspices:

Filothei Sports Club

Results Municipal Stadium of Filothei "Stelios Kiriakidis"

High Jump Women gala Final Start time : 17:30

Records Perf Competitor Yob Nat Venue Date
world 2.10 Yaroslava MAHUCHIKH 2001 UKR Stade Charléty, Paris (FRA) 07.07.2024
Area - Europe 2.10 Yaroslava MAHUCHIKH 2001 UKR Stade Charléty, Paris (FRA) 07.07.2024
World Leading 2025 2.02 Yaroslava MAHUCHIKH 2001 UKR Katara Amphitheatre, Doha (QAT) 09.05.2025
Meeting Record 2.03 Venelina VENEVA 1974 BUL Filothei (GRE) 31.05.2006
National Record (GRE) 2.03 Niki BAKOGIANNI 1968 GRE Atlanta (USA) 03.08.1996

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Notes

1 Morgan Lake LAKE 1997-05-12 GBR / GREAT BRITAIN 1.95 SB

2 Angelina Topić TOPIĆ 2005-07-26 SRB / SERBIA 1.95

3 Tatiana Gusin GUSIN 1994-01-26 GRE / GREECE 1.91 SB

4 Michaela Hrubá HRUBÁ 1998-02-21 CZE / CZECHIA 1.88

5 Yuliya Chumachenko CHUMACHENKO 1994-10-02 UKR / UKRAINE 1.84

6 Lilianna Bátori BÁTORI 2007-03-14 HUN / HUNGARY 1.84

6 Marija Vuković VUKOVIĆ 1992-01-21 MNE / MONTENEGRO 1.84

8 Styliana Ioannidou IOANNIDOU 2003-12-17 CYP / CYPRUS 1.84

9 Despoina Charalambous CHARALAMBOUS 2000-05-22 CYP / CYPRUS 1.80 SB

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Attemps Notes

1 Morgan Lake LAKE 1997-05-12 GBR / GREAT BRITAIN 1.95 SB 1.70 / - 1.75 / - 1.80 / - 1.84 / o 1.88 / o 1.91 / xo 1.93 / o 1.95 / o 1.97 / xx- 1.99 / x

2 Angelina Topić TOPIĆ 2005-07-26 SRB / SERBIA 1.95 1.70 / - 1.75 / - 1.80 / o 1.84 / o 1.88 / o 1.91 / xxo 1.93 / x- 1.95 / xo 1.97 / - 1.99 / xxx

3 Tatiana Gusin GUSIN 1994-01-26 GRE / GREECE 1.91 SB 1.70 / - 1.75 / o 1.80 / xo 1.84 / o 1.88 / o 1.91 / xo 1.93 / xxx

4 Michaela Hrubá HRUBÁ 1998-02-21 CZE / CZECHIA 1.88 1.70 / - 1.75 / o 1.80 / o 1.84 / o 1.88 / xxo 1.91 / xxx

5 Yuliya Chumachenko CHUMACHENKO 1994-10-02 UKR / UKRAINE 1.84 1.70 / - 1.75 / - 1.80 / o 1.84 / o 1.88 / xxx

6 Lilianna Bátori BÁTORI 2007-03-14 HUN / HUNGARY 1.84 1.70 / - 1.75 / x- 1.80 / o 1.84 / o 1.88 / xxx

6 Marija Vuković VUKOVIĆ 1992-01-21 MNE / MONTENEGRO 1.84 1.70 / - 1.75 / o 1.80 / xo 1.84 / o 1.88 / xxx

8 Styliana Ioannidou IOANNIDOU 2003-12-17 CYP / CYPRUS 1.84 1.70 / - 1.75 / o 1.80 / o 1.84 / xo 1.88 / xxx

9 Despoina Charalambous CHARALAMBOUS 2000-05-22 CYP / CYPRUS 1.80 SB 1.70 / o 1.75 / xo 1.80 / o 1.84 / xxx

TEMPERATURE :  35° HUMIDITY : CONDITIONS :

Filothei (GRE) - Tue, 10 June 2025

Legend :

- :Pass    NM :No Measured      o :Clearance      x :Failure       PB :Personal Best       SB :Season Best     NR :National record      

 WR :World record  AR :Area Record   WL :World Lead    MR :Meeting Record     Nat :Nationality      HPL: Heat place



Organiser: Under The Auspices:

Filothei Sports Club

Results Municipal Stadium of Filothei "Stelios Kiriakidis"

Long Jump Women gala Final Start time : 17:50

Records Perf Wind Competitor Yob Nat Venue Date
world 7.52 +1.4 Galina CHISTYAKOVA 1962 URS Leningrad (Kirov Stadium) 11.06.1988
Area - Europe 7.52 +1.4 Galina CHISTYAKOVA 1962 URS Leningrad (Kirov Stadium) 11.06.1988
World Leading 2025 7.07 Malaika MIHAMBO 1994 GER Europahalle, Karlsruhe (GER) (i) 07.02.2025
Meeting Record 7.03 +0.0 Tatyana KOTOVA 1976 RUS Filothei (GRE) 29.05.2002
National Record (GRE) 7.03 +0.6 Niki XANTHOU 1973 GRE Belinzona (SUI) 18.08.1997

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Wind Notes

1 Milica Gardašević GARDAŠEVIĆ 1998-09-28 SRB / SERBIA 6.71 -0.6

2 Agate de Sousa DE SOUSA 2000-06-05 POR / PORTUGAL 6.67 -0.9

3 Maja Bedrac BEDRAC 1999-09-10 SLO / SLOVENIA 6.46 +2.3

4 Andriana Gkogka GKOGKA 2003-12-10 GRE / GREECE 6.41 +0.7

5 Sotiria Rapti RAPTI 2003-10-15 GRE / GREECE 6.37 +0.4 PB

6 Tilde Johansson JOHANSSON 2001-01-05 SWE / SWEDEN 6.37 +1.0

7 Natalia Besi BESI 1997-08-05 GRE / GREECE 6.35 +0.8

8 Diána Lesti LESTI 1998-03-30 HUN / HUNGARY 6.34 +4.1

9 Nikolia Poirazidi POIRAZIDI 2004-07-08 GRE / GREECE 6.08 -1.2

10 Maria Stefanopoulou STEFANOPOULOU 1999-06-17 GRE / GREECE 5.99 -0.5

Group:1

Rank Athlete Bib Number Date of Birth Nat / Team Mark Wind Attemps Notes

1 Milica Gardašević GARDAŠEVIĆ 1998-09-28 SRB / SERBIA 6.71 -0.6 4.36 / -0.9 6.59 / +1.0 6.71 / -0.6 x / -0.5 x / +0.3 x / +2.9

2 Agate de Sousa DE SOUSA 2000-06-05 POR / PORTUGAL 6.67 -0.9 6.60 / -1.3 x / +1.4 6.67 / -0.9 6.67 / +1.0 6.63 / +0.8 6.67 / +3.1

3 Maja Bedrac BEDRAC 1999-09-10 SLO / SLOVENIA 6.46 +2.3 x / -0.8 6.11 / -1.1 6.46 / +2.3 6.40 / +2.7 6.32 / -0.3 x / +2.5

4 Andriana Gkogka GKOGKA 2003-12-10 GRE / GREECE 6.41 +0.7 6.33 / +0.7 x / +2.0 x / +1.1 6.41 / +0.7 x / +0.2 x / +0.0

5 Sotiria Rapti RAPTI 2003-10-15 GRE / GREECE 6.37 +0.4 6.30 / +3.2 6.37 / +0.4 6.32 / +0.7 x / +1.7 6.29 / +0.5 6.37 / +2.8

6 Tilde Johansson JOHANSSON 2001-01-05 SWE / SWEDEN 6.37 +1.0 6.15 / +1.3 x / +2.7 6.20 / +1.4 5.03 / +5.0 6.18 / -0.2 6.37 / +1.0

7 Natalia Besi BESI 1997-08-05 GRE / GREECE 6.35 +0.8 4.49 / +2.8 6.00 / +0.8 6.32 / -1.2 6.35 / +0.8 6.08 / +1.0 6.32 / -1.0

8 Diána Lesti LESTI 1998-03-30 HUN / HUNGARY 6.34 +4.1 6.34 / +4.1 6.18 / -1.2 x / +0.1 r

9 Nikolia Poirazidi POIRAZIDI 2004-07-08 GRE / GREECE 6.08 -1.2 x / -0.7 6.08 / -1.2 x / +1.6

10 Maria Stefanopoulou STEFANOPOULOU 1999-06-17 GRE / GREECE 5.99 -0.5 x / +2.3 5.99 / -0.5 x / +2.6

TEMPERATURE :  35° HUMIDITY : CONDITIONS :

Filothei (GRE) - Tue, 10 June 2025

Legend :

- :Pass    NM :No Measured      o :Clearance      x :Failure       PB :Personal Best       SB :Season Best     NR :National record      

 WR :World record  AR :Area Record   WL :World Lead    MR :Meeting Record     Nat :Nationality      HPL: Heat place


